

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region



Recipient of the 2001 Environmental Leadership Award from Keep California Beautiful

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles

Notice of Cancellation of Public Meeting/Hearing Thursday, July 12, 2007

Please take notice that the Meeting of the Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region, previously scheduled for July 12, 2007 at the Board Room of the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, at 700 North Alameda Street, Los Angeles, California, has been cancelled due to the unavailability of a quorum.

Except as otherwise noticed, all items that had been scheduled for the July 12th meeting will be continued until, and heard at the Regional Board's August 9, 2007 board meeting.

Any questions about this matter should be directed to Executive Assistant Ronji Harris at (213) 576-6612.